EA90900
DOUBLE NEEDLE CHAIN
STITCH MANUAL AND
PARTS BOOK



1o P4

L T BT T oottt et 3
Description

20 FEEHITRBE oottt 3
Main specifications

B T et A AR A bRt s ettt 3
Lubrication

A, R 4
Threading

S BB T 5
Adjustment of stitch length

6 A 5
Adjustment of looper

7 MU R B R B 5
Timing of neekle with looper

8. A A T 6
Relation between needle and needle support

9. R R I 6
Adjustment of height of ffeed dog

10 TR R T 7
Adjusting pressure of pressure foot

10 B R I 7
Adjusting looper take up

12 BB AT e B B B o 8
Setting of upper feed drive connecting rod

13, A BRI A O B I 8
Setting of ball joint assy

14, F R IR B B 9

15, L B 10

Installation drawing of the whole machine

S EDEFN

I 112 S 12
I O 1 P 14
B R o 16



Ay BBBIHIARRR A . o

S EB Ty e o e
B oI e o e
T
N 1 P
T N 5 =11
10 TR ET R T . o e e e e
R e
120 BT T oottt ettt ettt enaeen
58 AL B4
Accessories
ltems Quantity ltems Quantity
GIKaE 2% TFOH#T 8-10# 14
Needle 1pack Wrench8-10# 1Piece
Az 1: " 14
Oiler 1Set Tweezrs 1Piece
211N 14 222 T] 148
0il Cask Screwdriver 1Piece
WASTTIRF 1E At B2 T] 14
Sockel head 1Set Screwdriver 1Piece
RN R R 1A
Instruction 1Pc




1. F=ES): Description

EA90900 can be single and double needle two kinds options, with top and bottom fee
d, and with automation lubrication and some joint manual lubrication combination ,
to make the double thread and four threads chain stitch, with nice stitch and fit
for the expansion stretch forces bag sewing, with large operation space 539 x 190

mm for easy operation, fitting for tong bags and container bags strengthen ribs se

wing.

2. FEFHARSH: Main specifications

I e Max Speed 1800 R.P.M

TR Working Speed 1600 R.P.M

EHiER Stitch Range 8-15stitches/1000mm

KGR Material Thickness 8 mm

P S Needle Size DRX2- 250#

EEE 55 S Thread polyester threads 21S=47.62 Tex
ERTT Feed Synchronized up and down feeding
LML TR Power Required 1000W 2800 revolutions per minute
T 73 Lubrication Sealed oil chamber self-lubricating
TAEZE (8] Opreting room 524X190mm

3. JE¥ Lubrication

The lubricating oil is sewing machine oil, and the spindle components are self-lubricatin
g by a closed oil chamber, while the rest are manually lubricated by dripping oil. The oil leve
| gauge displays the normal operating oil level, with the highest oil level being 0.035 liters in
the upper chamber and 0.77 liters in the lower chamber. The normal oil level should be bet
ween the highest and lowest. (Figure 1)

o -~
FIG.1
v MAX LEVEL{(1SLITRE)
~MIN LEVEL
L LR 90900130
. - U VORI PPV SO —




(1.2) is automatic refueling, while the rest are manual refueling.




4, FZE Threading
The threading of machine needles and bent needles should be carried out in the order sh
own in Figure 2. The tension of the suture is adjusted by the respective clamps, and the magn

itude of the tension is determined by the tightness of the bottom and top sutures. Chain stitc
hes are generally not too tight.

FIG.2

#~

THREADING o ¥5EELE
i >~ ~+THREA
B4 > V)

‘1 LOOPER

,THREAD .
B




5. 41FEIA37 Adjustment of stitch length

The size of the needle spacing is adjusted by the fee
ding mechanism as shown in Figure 3. Loosen the locking
nut (29/32N28211) and push the feeding connecting rod

(100830) upwards to reduce the needle distance, and vice

versa to increase the needle distance.

6~ T4 AT Adjustment of looper

When the needle moves downwards to th
e lowest position, the bent needle should swing
to the rightmost position. At this point, the di
stance between the curved needle tip and the
center of the machine needle is 4mm. See Figu
re 4

Attention: The adjustment requirements for
dual needle machines are exactly the same as

those for single needle machines. See figure 5

7. DB IS4 RIS R

Timing of neekle with looper
The machine needle should be synchronized

with the bent needle. The machine needle moves
upward from the bottom position, and the bent
needle swings to the left from the rightmost en
d until the bent needle tip swings to the left of
the machine needle. The left side of the machine
needle is 1-1.5mm away from the bent needle t
ip, and the needle holes of the machine needle
and the bent needle must be aligned here.
Loosen the connecting shaft of the needle b
ar and the locking screw of the thread picking ro
d, move the needle bar up and down to align th
e two needle holes, and then tighten the screw.
Note: The adjustment of double needles is e
xactly the same as that of single needle machine

s. See figure 5

FlIG.4

_~90900811
90800725

RERLEAT
304021

-
FIG.3

FIG.5

D
] - ‘-‘—\
FIG.6 FIG.7

LOOFER MOMNG
LEFT SiDE

90900811
90900725

B
i

. FOR SF 1000 LAMODEL

FOCITR
e

90900811
90900725

ol
N
§&3;

[FOR SF 1002 LA MODEL



8. &R 4 HEIBREIA%EE Relation between needle and needle support

When the needle guard is retracted to t

he innermost position, the distance between t 2 B
P 9090081 1 FIGS 90900811  FIGS

he needle guard and the machine needle is a

bout 0.5-1Imm. During normal sewing, the gap 5 '?g%;
’F.ﬁ‘;r
between the needle and the needle guard s ohg00927 99900927
hould not exceed 0.2mm.
Attention: Refer to the diagram for the
adjustment of the double needle machine 9 5:

=
FOR SF 1000 LAMODEL ~ FOR $F 1002 LA MODEL
w

[

9. ERFEERTHE Adjustment of height of ffeed dog

When the feeding tooth rises to the highest position, the upper plane of the feeding toot
h should be parallel to the plane of the needle plate, and its position should not be lower
than 2mm from the plane of the needle plate. The height of the feeding tooth is adjuste
d by the feeding tooth screw (10094),

-
f FIG.10
909001001 g
o
w
40900914
"




10. JEJEE S % Adjusting pressure of pressure foot
The foot pressure is adjustable pneumatically, with increased pressure and enhanced pressure; The pressure
decreases, the pressure weakens. FIG.11




12, FiERIEAM PO EER 3B Setting of upper feed drive connecting rod
The center distance of the upper feeding c

onnecting rod should be 235 + 1mm. The length F1G 13 |
of connecting rod B can be adjusted by turning 7 2
nuts C and D left and right to adjust the size -
of the center distance of the upper feeding conn . s
ecting rod. Tighten the nut after it is suitable. ® |
Y F,

13, TWEEREFT PO B E Setting of ball joint assy

The center to center distance of the bent needle connecting rod should be 88 + 1mm. It

can be passed through the left side
Adjust the ball joint at both ends on the right, and then tighten the nut when it is suitabl

€o

i,
[ FIG.14




14, L RIERHAZD i)

R IERF IS RMTRE L AR D AN T IR RHERT
SIS RE, (10089) £ HY kMY iR 90900402
a2, AT LA ISR TRE I R/, B & BRI R
WA e . EHTEUEIREE

R YRR U, AU T N
(AL

Syechroniszing the Upper Feed with the Lower Feed
can be accomplised bh loosening nut (1000630)and
moving ghe Ball Stud in the upper feed driving shaft
segment lever(100625)retighten nut.

NOTE:Readjusment of Upper Feed with Lower Feed is
always neceddary when the stitch length is changed.

10089




15. FEPLZEEE Installation drawing of the wholemachine

10



el
F
it

T

R

EA-90900

11



1. HL5EEy

T TrTeTE—— i SR

M-

12



1. HLFEisr
i K5 4R B #E
1 90900105 HTTHI AR 1
2 90900526 T T AR MR 22 6 WS A S8 22 M5x12 &  12. 9 &%
3 90900508 AT SRR 2 BT Mox12 A 12.9 4%
4 90900109 R 1
5 90900108 AT E R 1
6 90900516 o R SRR R 2 4 BT Mox12 A 12.9 4%
7 90900506 AT JE SRR 22 6 + A B ET Mox12 B 12,9 4%
8 90900106 b JE SRR 1
9 90900524 I EE A TR 22 1 31 4 M5 -3
10 100156 & g RE 4 1 Ff] 808001-56 4 /7 2 E}; M6x5
11 100127 = 1 1] 80800-1-27
12 100154 T 26 b 2 1 1 FH 80800-1-54
13 90900538 R SRR ] S 2 M4 PN
14 90900537 A B AR IRET 2 WS A B SL B 22 Maxe 8 12.9 %
15 90900113 Ml 1
16 90900530 Rl 22 U R MR 22 2 WS A S B 22 Maxe & 2 12.9 2%
17 10019 G 2 1 Ff] 80800
18 100150 EE iy 2 &4 Fil 80800
19 90900523 A2 E TR 4 PN F B R SL R 22 M5x18 & 5B 12. 9 4%
20 90900107 AR AR 1
21 90900510 BRI 12 WS B2 42 Mox12 & B 12.9 2
22 90900142 3% D 8.5x8 1
23 90900130 M22 Jii55 1
24 90900112 PRRS R 1
25 90900528 U LR A 22 2 WS A EAT SL B 22 Max8 B 12. 9 %
26 035031 1 £ DS9-19-14
27 11/64540009 1 % DS9-19-17
28 035042 1 & DS9-19-18
29 11/64540014 1 & DS9-19-15
30 11/64540011 1 % DS9-19-19
31 90900522 Epa A 10 —9ik 90° KL 08 I Mox12 (KD EE12.9%
32 100419 ThF g2k 4 & Ff] 80800-4-19
33 90900519 i gkig e 11 WS BT SL B 22 Max10 52 12. 9 2%
34 90900129 pURSTAN S 4 M8x4 1B REE B 12 4
35 90900117 ek 4
36 90900116 T 2RET 4
37 90900518 T 2R AR g 22 2 PN B R SLERAT Mex12 5 12. 9 4%
38 90900115 SURS7 1
39 90900517 ThiTH] Ik 2805 22 1 PN R AL SKIBAT Max12 & 5B 12. 9 4%
40 100426 itk 1 i 80800-4-26
41 90900539 HLATLIER 22 4 WS A B Sk I8 22 M5x20 & 22 12.9 2%
42 90900138 B 1 [7] 3671462
43 90900137 IR AL LA A A 1
44 90900135 Ja B 1
45 90900512 S BB TEIRYL I 2 WS RSB 22 M5x30 8 12. 9 &%
46 90900513 Ji B2 T 22 v 3 7S B A Sk 822 M5x20 52 12. 9 4%
47 90900514 U AN 2 WS B AT Sk B 22 Msx25 B2 12,9 2%
48 90900136 TR TR AT 1
49 11/64W150103 1 & DS9-19-16
50 90900139 B At 28 2
51 90900529 EIFFIT £k g 22 2 WS A S B 22 MaAx8 & 2 12. 9 2%
52 100416 it gRiR 3 80800-4-16
53 90900114 B 1

15



54 100158 e 1 & 80800-1-58

55 90900140 ke ©20.5x8 1 BT LZHL 20

56 90900155 Je 28 AR 8

57 065181 ook 4 DS9-19-5

58 Je £ WE L} 4 & DS-19-6

59 100157 A LR 4 & 808001-57 #i# 6.1x1.3
60 100165 % 1 & 80800-1-65

Gl 100151 HI S LAY 2 &4 Fil 80800

62 90900520 R 2R g 22 P 4 11 M4 P

16




N A

2.

17



2. TR

T 5 PR HiE | &
1 | 90900201 [ERZRkE 1
2 | 90900202 B M2 1 | W SAAERTTH (90° ) Thigz 7/ 32x32x7 (KD
3 | 90900132 THATHE 2 | A HK1516LLD 15x D 21x16
4 |11/64540005 | 1242 2 |DS9-29-43
5 [303082 LEEF 1 |DS9-29-45
6 |IS6X12 Tz 1 |DS9-29-50
7 | 303072 L O 1 |DS9-29-48
8 |90900209 T A 1
9 (303101 H 1 |DS9-29-42
10 | 303091 5 - R T bk 1 |DS9-29-40
11 |4B5X12 7S T IEET 1 |DS9-29-41
12 |3A03013 TEFEF A (HK2220LL) 1 |DS9-29-47
13 |3A03020 AT Rl (SCE48P) 1 |DS9-29-46
14 [IS6X10 T2 1 |DS9-29-49
15 [ D04013 1 |psoac-23-21
16 (301031 1 |DS9C-23-20

16




4y

3. Jak

prge—t g 4

7 L0

19



3. JahhE sy
e | S R Yok | & 9E
1 | 90900309 E 2
2 [90900312 T 4 |[FFEL 7S FIRET M5x16 &2 12.9 2
3 | 90900303 i el 1
4 | 100216 FHhETE 2 | f&F 80800
5 [10053 LS 2 | {5 H 80800
6 |10054 L 55 4 ] 2 | f&H 80800
7 | 100542 HihERKE 2 | f&H 80800
8 | 100610 K ERE] 6 |1t F 80800-6-10 /N fH 1 ity T 22 M6X6
9 | 10057 EEZi 2 | f 1 80800-5-7
10 | 90900311 | [AZBHrEETi22 M6x8 8 | W NHTIZ M6x8 &2 12.9 %
11 | 90900110 5 E A 1
12 | 90900141 s B 1 | D42 FLH S48 {5 H 80800 [ 10627
13 | 90900111 | FHiEE 1
14 | 90900301 Fit 1
15 | 90900310 FheTnsz 2 | W NTTZZ Mex12 & 22 12.9 4%
16 | 90900314 | kA EEIETIZZ 1| WANHTIZ 1/ 4x40x6 &2 12.9 2%
17 | 90900306 | JEii %A 1
18 | 90900317 JERG Tt 1
19 | 90900315 Js o e b K 2 | Hi7K 61800-2Z D 10x D 19x5
20 | 90900305 R T 1
21 | 90900316 JE A FE T 144 FEl 2 | D10 HHIF O
22 | 100510 EEZ 1 | f#H 80800-5-10
23 | 90900307 | RihhE 1
24 | 90900308 Tt & o MUfE 1
25 | 90900313 | ‘HZEyHE 1 | ®14.5xP25.5x7TC 150
26 | 90900304 BNEE: 1
27 | 90900511 TR EE 1 | AAATIZ Mex10 & 22 12.9 2
28 | 100626 T EEMKE 1 | ft5H 80800
29 | 100627 LA 5 4 1 | f&H 80800
30 | 10069 RS S 2 | f&H 80800
31 | 100611 THEE 1| & H 80800
32 | 909001109 | FihjgEIRL 3 | WS SR BRET M5x12
33 | 90900302 T EEG 1
34 | 10066 B EESE 5] 3 | f&H] 80800-6-6 —F#iLIZ4] M4ax8
35 | 90900131 FHEETZ 4 | N NTTTHZZ M8x1x8 2 12.9 2

20




4. FRDHIANFEL )

21




4. FRBNHIES )

75 | El'S EZ S | &
1 190900418 | %7}k 1
2 |3671603 | HHARI K HRET 1 | f# 367-16-3
3 190900421 | $Ezh4H 1 FEWZE] 4 | WNHTTZ 1/ 4x40x6 2 12.9 2%
4 190900419 | 2z %h4 [ 2
5 190900401 | ZE AT Hh AW g 22 2| N NA AR IZAT M5x16 E B 12,9 %%
6 90900402 | Z BT A 1
7 12552111 | igHuiB4T 1 |f# 255
8 (90900505 | X AU fE4 22 1 | NNATHZZ Mex8 &2 12.9 %%
9 190900415 | 3 [ I X AT 1
10 {90900420 | 42 /% JiH 74 1
11 | 2552126 |iEbR 1 | fif 255
12 |3671601 | Y AUEFERIRET 1 | 367-16-1
13 | 3671602 | $EZ%H T i 1 | & 367-16-2
14 | 3671605 | FlfBRET H P 1 |ft 367-16-5
15 | 3671606 | ZEHATIRL) 1 | f# 367-16-6
16 | 909001101 | £ HTE 1
17 | 90900504 | %54 T 22 2 | NATIZZ M6x8 B 12.9 2
18 | 100636 | i 44l 1 | & 80800-6-36 #MA 20 i FH 7R &
19 | 100615 | FiRhEF K 1 |80800-6-15
20 | 90900414 | EEE L 1 |M8x200 Z2AT & 2 12 2%
21 |100622 | bOERLER Bk kR | 2 | 80800-6-22
22 1100621 | FikRHEF EREL 1 |80800-6-21
23 1100623 | LiEkl FagskeR4gT 1 |80800-6-23
24 | 100629 | LiERHEM ik E 1 |80800-6-29
25 | 10089 ARISFHRELE 1/ 4x40x6 1 |80800-8-9
26 [ 100618 | LiXKlFESLEiRE 2 |80800-6-18
27 1100616 | FikRHEF FREL 1 [80800-6-16
28 | 100613 IERHEFT RO 1 |80800-6-13
29 | 100614 | iERLEA R OBRET 2 | ff¥ 80800-6-14M8x1x8
30 | 909001102 | {E5h4H 5 & 1

22




N

d\

5
SNIDN
il



5. YT

Frel ElS | BIR Hoe | &0E

1 | 1001211 | BL£SEL 1 | f&H 80800

2 190900127 | bY)JIAGLIAEIRET 2 | NSRS ERET Mox12 MR 12.9 4%
3 | 9000128 | -] 7] UMl FRARET T 3 2 | @5.5xD15x1.2 & T

4 190900125| bYIJIAEL AR ERET 2 | A NAITERE SKIZAT Mex14 & % 12.9 2
5 190900126 bUJJJTALEERLPRIZE] 3 | 2 | ©6.5xD13.5x1.5 &

6 190900124 | Y] T) S HLE 1

7 190900123 |4 TS L e EHEAR 1

8 |1001219 | EVIJ] 1 | f& 80800-12-19

9 90900536 | Hitk 422 6 | NSA A SRIRAT M3x8 & 22 12.9
10 |90900118| ZEZHK CHi) 1

11 [90900533| | JJ kg 22 2 | W ST RESK IR 22 Max10 & 22 12.9 4%
12 |90900535| I JJ - 4 | M4 AN

13 [90900122| N JJJHE 1

14 |90900120| FJJ 1

15 [90900119| Z&ZH (KD 1

16 |90900532| ALK IR 22 2 | WA k1242 Max16 B 12,9 %%
17 |90900121| T~ JJHK 2

18 [90900534| "~ JJ°F-# 2 | M4 PRk T

19 |90900531| HitkiZ 42 4 | WNAIIRAE SRR 2 Maxe 2R 12,9 2

24




it
gl
akk
3

25




6. ZIF

Fe| ES R Mo &
1 |21233FB JE I 4 ST 2 1 | f# 80700-53-6-1
2 JE B 1S ELB R 3 1 | f& 80700-53-6-3
3 KL me 12 E} 1 | f&% 80700-53-6-2
4 | 90900515 | A1 sl 42 3 | W NAIRHKIZAT Mexi6 #5812, 9 2%
5 SERE L 3 | PL4-01
6 |671A1 T 745 1)UL 1 | f&% 80700-53-1-2
7 | TMA20x25 | MM ST aiRE 1 | f&% 80700-53-1-1
8 | TMSA25x25 | R J1 S L8 2 1 | f& 80700-53-4
9 [671G23 I 2 1 | 1 80700-53-9
10 [95291 BRIE 1 1 | 1 80700-53-8
11 | 1001209 AL B g AT 2 (Ti%2 7-32X32) f& 80800-12-9
12 1001208 TRk 1 | fi 80800-12-8
13 |79 VE AT 2 | fi# 80700-41-10
14 [90900637 AT I 1
15 |90900612 | A JEAT 1
16 |90900626 | JEATFS4LTHi2 2 | AT M5x6 & 12.9 2%
17 |90900605 | JEFT 528 1
18 (80770 JE AT 1 | f&H 80700-41-12
19 | 22894y e ] S AT 2 | & 80700-41-13
20 | 90900627 | Z=ZFhiEYpELELT 2 | [A) 90900626
21 | 90900613 | =)kl 1
22 | 90900615 ZERE 1
23 |90900614 P 1
24 (90900604 | JEAFEEEH 1
25 (90900602 Eank 1
26 [90900603 5[ 2% 1
27 90900625 5[] AR MRET 1 | AMJTUEET 7 / 32x32x8
28 51134y R 2 | 1t 80700-41-3
29 |666-260 EHiK 2 | i 80700-41-4
30 |90900624 Ze Bl AR T 22 4 | WNISATIZL M5x5 B 12.9 2
31 [90900601 | 2=z ik 1
32 90900609 | ZzZhif 1
33 |80769 M R 1 | f&% 80700-41-11
34 90900618 | $3zh /AT 1
35 [90900617 | {EBEFER 1
36 | 100810 TENEM R BUR IR B 1 | fi¥ 80800-8-10
37 |90900610 | EF4uHh - 1
38 |90900622 A S ERRET (EFSD 4 | WNHTIZE M6x6 % 12.9 %%
39 | 90900607 | LIFHEJEE 1
40 90900628 | EEIENTERIEEE 2 | AhJThEEE 7/ 32x32x5 B 12 4
41 90900621 | ZZhEEAT 1
42 [ 90900620 | ZHATERT 1
43 [ 90900619 | fEFNAER 1
44 190900629 | HEIEMFER T 1 | ®7xD15x2 H HEER
45 100812 LR AT A B Sk B R R 1 | f# 80800-8-12
46 90900623 R R IBET 2 | —FREH=L©7.8x2.8 #B%] 7 / 32x32x8 . E 12.9 £
47 |90900606 L5 1
48 | 90900608 | | 1
49 (90900611 | & : 1 1
50 | 90900616 AL R 1
51 |GK36.FJ-JSD | K%K %E 2 | 1535
52 (90900132 | HHIEEL 1 | ®6x270
53 |90900503 | ZFNhHTTZ 2 | WSHTIZE Moxs BB 12.9 %%
54 909001106 | JEAT EE 2 | [7] 909001105
55 (909001107 | EAF & 2

26




TEE

27



7. BEHERSY

55| Bl SRR s | &

1 [90900718 5 e B [ MR T 2 |ANfTIZ Mexe B E 12.9 %
2 | 90900713 TSR /Nl 2

3 190900712 Tt 1

4 (909001108 RS TS 1

5 [303131 Rty 1 |Ds9-29-37

6 |90900722 5 1 2 gy 24 P 1

7 90900915 A 2 |[ANATIZZ M6x6 &2 12.9 7%
8 | 90900905 R 1 |f#59-5

9 | 303041 i 1 | DS9C-23-16

10 |303051 i WAEE] ] 1 | DS9-29-10

11 | 90900719 T R B T R ET 2 | —FBkEk ©7.5x2.5 IR4T 11 / 64x40x10.5 & K 12.9 7%
15 | 90900721 LA LRET 6 | [ 90900717

13 | 90900726 T 2

14 | 90900716 TE R AT 1

15 | 90900717 B IR AT K [ R ET 1 | —FEFE Sk ©5.5x3 24T 11 / 64x40x6.35 & 12.9 2%
16 | 90900714 Tt (/M) 2

17 | 90900720 Bl E  IRAT 4 | WNATIZ MSx5 2R 12.9
18 | 90900715 SRR 2

19 |9/32wW10106 | B 2 | DS9-29-19

20 | 063092AA BOEAFH (D 1 | DS9-29-24

21 | 1/4N32201L | BEHE 1 | DS9-29-21

22 | 90900701 TEHEMT 1| BERCECGEAT LIRS 95

23 | 1/4N32201 R B) 1 | DS9-29-23

24 | 063072AA BOEMH D 1 |DS9-29-18

25 | 90900725 Lk 2 | {1 DS9 033121 i

26 | 90900723 Bl R L 1 | ANFTIZ Méx6 &2 12.9 2%
7 | 303011 REFTALIE 1 |DS9-29-6 fFFHIZLL

28 | 033022A NS 1 | DS9-29-1 tuffiRez

29 | 90900740 LR 1

30 | 303061 AT 1 | DS9-29-14

31 | 4B6X15 303061 54T 2 | DS9-29-15

32 | 033072 PR3 1 | DS9-29-16

33 | 11/64s40009 |033072 H84T 1 | DS9-29-17

34 | 9/32N28210 | #EB} 1 | DS9-29-20

35 | 90900133 LEME T2 1| WAL Maxe &% 12.9 2
36 | D04011 1 | DS9C-23-15

37 | 31LP21 1 | DS9C-23-17

38 | D04012 HESY 1 | DS9C-23-19

39 | 303031 PR & 1 | DS9C-23-18

40 | D04011 1 | DS9C-23-34

41 | 303121, 1 | DS9C-23-35

42 | 3PL2x20 1 | DS9C-23-36

43 | 321514 1 | DS9C-23-37
4a | 707181 1 | DS9C-23-38

28




8. LA

29



8. EIAFEESy

e | ES R At #iE
1 [90900104 AT B 1
2 90900802 7§25 1
3 | 90900806 kLR CEMAFERRD BURIRET 2 | [EHSL A S AT M5x12 BB 12,9 2%
4 190900801 BT 1
5 90900805 | £FATii sk 1
6 |909001105 |4FHFFE 1
7 190900803 e 1
8 [ 90900811 MLEF 2 |GG250 i 4 K 64
9 | 90900812 WL R Tl 22 2 | NATIZZ Maxa B2 12.9 2
10 | 90900813 | %l KA T2z 2 | N/SHATIZ M5xs 2 12. 10 2%
11 |90900809 BT A 5 R T 1 | FEASL S AIRET M8x14 2R 12.9 24
12 | 90900420 LRy I @ILE T 1
13 | 90900804 EFFERT 1
14 | 90900807 B AT Il R A MR T 1 [ BASL IS AIRET M5x16 B M 12,9 24
15 | 90900808 | AtATHEAN 1
16 | 10054 FLAH R P 1
17 | 10053 Ak 2
18 | 100218 AT 1 |f& ] 80800
19 | 1/4N40207 | WEH} 1. |DS9-29-5
20 | 100626 s ERKE 1
21 | 100610 A EIRET 2
22 | 90900810 i 1
23 [33031 N FER 1 |DS9-29-1-2
24 |9/64540061 | 1%z 2 |DS9-29-2
25 [100217 T EE 1 | f&H 80800
26 |1/4540010 WRET 1 |DS9-29-4
27 | 10054 FLH s P4 b 1
28 | 100610 A EIRET 2
29 | 10053 LT 1
30 | 100542 b ERARE 2
31 | 90900816 Fi 1
32 | 90900814 | 5[] FEMELT 2| AL 7S A IRET MSx1e &R 12.9 7%
33 [ 90900815 S 1
34 [033012 NS A ERT 1 |DS9-29-1-1
35 [11/64S40090 | %2z 2 |DS9-29-3
36 | 90900817 KXY 1 [HpLY
37 [90900507 FATHTE 22 1 |ANATIZ Mex10 & 12.9 2%
38 | 90900525 | JEATETIZ 2 [N TS M5x8 &2 12.9 4%

30




9. TREkH#}

31




9. TNIEELERI

el K5 AR | &

1 90900901 | HLF 1

2 [ 90900908 | FZEHhK 2

3 190900911 | FAUAKMEMRE] | 2 | N NAATIZZ 15 / 64x28x8 & 22 12.9 2
4 190900912 | FHRHhXEMEET | 1 | NSFATHLZZ 3/ 16x28x8 B 12.9 4%
5 90900903 | 5 & 1

6 [ 90900902 | F 28 1

7 190900907 | FZiHH 1

8 90900915 | LT 4 TNHATIZZ M6ex6 B2 12.9 2%

9 [90900905 | k& 3 | ff DS9-29-11

10 [909001103 | sZEIHRTE 1

11 | 90900906 | ZEEH: 1

12 |304031 IR LR Bl 1 |DS9-33-11

13 |90900914 | FIARLFIREE | 1

14 190900913 | FIERPFERZZ | 1

15 | 90900910 | #iF X[EEIRET | 1 | BHE KNS AIRET Mox6 7% 12.9 4%
16 90900916 | iEBLFIFTMRZZ | 1 | DS9-37-48 9 / 64540067 HhJ7 R4
17 | 90900909 | {67 EH: 1 [f& 35

18 90900904 | FHF X 1

19 |90900928 | H T 1 |M4x5 WA TILZ

20 | 90900927 | #7&f 1

21 |304041 Erep T isRs2 4| 1 |DS9-33-8

22 |3A03018 IRl HK1216LL] 1 |DS9-33-4

23 | 304271 AT 1 |DS9-33-9

24 [29/32N28211| ME L} 1 [DS9-33-10

25 | 1S6X12 Tz 1 |DS9-33-6

26 | 156X10 Tz 1 |DS9-33-7

27 1909001104 | ZEREHEE 1

28 | 3A03013 FFHh7K HK2220LL] 1 |DS9-33-3

29 | 304021 IR R 1 |DS9-33-2

30 | 304011 LR O 1 |DS9-33-5

31 [90900509  [itklihiETizz | 2 [N/NATIZ Ms5x8 & 12.9 2%

32




10. JRJHERHRER 43

33




10. JEBEVERRRGER 7

Fel K | &K B &
%
1 1909001013 | EHIKHHHIGEE | 2 (AN JTHERE M4 & 2B 12 2% 1
3
2 (909001012 | IEHEBGHEIZET | 2 | N SNFATIZZ MAx10 & 22 12.9 2% 1
2
3 (909001003 | /)N 122 1 ]
4 1909001017 | J& HIZEFE SE2ET | 2 | N SNFITIZZ M5x6 & 12.9 4 1
7
5 [909001016| /T HwAGE 2 1
6
6 (909001014 | /) AR ES 2 | ®1.5x10 FF 45 1
4
7 1909001010 | & T & 1 1
0
8 1909001006 | /|NJE JHIFK 2 f
9 (909001008 | /] T JHIE 2 $
10 |909001009 | J% ifll % 25 2 d
11 1909001005 | /] J% fiFl 2 g
12 (909001002 | & IR 1 ;
13 [909001011 | il ity FEMRZL | 2 | 43k P 7S B AT Max6 522 12.9 4% 1
1
14 (909001007 | & JIHI i HR 1 7
15 909001001 [£HHk 1 1
16 [909001015 | %} gt 22 3 | —FYkIZAT O E 7/ 32x32x11 E E 12.9 4 1
5
17 [909001004 | J% JiH iy 7 S ) 1 4

34



35



3l

=

aa_

36




11. 7 2

Fe| ES R o #iE

T [DD-002 P 7 [ 5 A 1

2 [DD-018 TS 2 61804-2RZ #M% 32 W1E 20 EE 7
3 |pD-024 [H Sk M5 * 10 6 KB

4 |DD-001 i A 2

5 [DD-035 AR 1 20 Fi FH A4 1]

6 |DD-Ol6 U M6-20 #2 14 2

7 [DD-010 IR 1

8 |DD-004 e 1

9 [DD-003 P iy 1

10 | DD-014 Y3 1

11 |DD-023 M12 P2k 1 304

12 |DD-022 M12 125} 1 304

13 | DD-UUS TE o3 1

14 |DD-006 LR 1

15 | DD-025 7N M4 * 10 2 e

16 |DD-015 AL 1 CDU16-5

17 |DD-032 W7 M4 * 16 2 K

18 | DD-009 L Ripregs 3

19 | DD-008 A 7R R 6

20 | DD-017 7K 6 61801-2RZ JT7% 21 %% 12 )% 5
21 | DD-011 e ke 3

22 |DD-012 T 1

23 | DD-007 L] 3

24 | DD-019 P75 FH M6 * 20 4 R

25 90900501 iy YR 22 5 /S A R SKIZET M6ex16 & 2B 12.9 2
26 | 90900502 I R 24 S 2 5 M6 HI-FH 7 4
27 |DD-027 PSS M5 % 20 4 KRB

28 [DD-013 THE2 1

29 | DD-020 Me6 HZ 4 R &

30 |DD-021 M6 T2 4 R

31 |DD-029 M5 TR Ef 4 RE

32 |DD-028 M5 -3 8 K&

33 | DD-026 M4 -3 2 KB

34 |DD-034 PC04-M5C 2 1saiah 43k

35 |DD-033 AR 3 K&

36 |DD-031 M8 -3 3 KB

37 |DD-030 M8 HE R} 3 R

37




By

12.

38



2. GG s G
FeE B ER S i | &

1 TERLR %R 4 | f&H 80700-67-10-2
2 Ei 4 | t5H 80700-67-10

3 SRS 2 | f&H 80700-67-4

4 T IEIE 1 | f5H 80700-67-5

5 | 909001269 | S &E 4

6 (B o 1 1 | f&F 80700-67-7

7 2L Z 1 | f&H] 80700-67-2

8 | 909001208 | S /A = 1 [ 15 80700

9 | 909001265 | JHi#iZLL 4 | WA LIZHR: M8x70 IBSIEF /K 30 2 12.9 4%
10 | 909001205 | JHi# 1

11 | 909001203 | &M A 1

12 | 909001204 | &#x 1

13 | 909001237 | ZRZEARIZLL 4 | TFEREARIZZ M6x40
14 | 909001209 | HL/SZHAH: 1 | f 80700

15 | 909001219 | Fif 3

16 | 909001220 | Fof IR 22 354K 1

17 | 909001225 | JH7K 7 2 #4144 1

18 | 909001218 | JFIc il 1 | HAH

19 | 909001201 |HLEE 1 | f&H 80800-1001301

39




